
•·' .... 
ORDINANCE NO. 633 

CITY OF LYNNWOOD 

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 224 OF THE CITY OF LYNNWOOD, AS 
AMENDED BY ORDINANCE 2 83 , REVISING EQUIPMENT RENTAL RATES. 

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LYNNWOOD DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS: 

Section I: That Section 6 of Ordinance #224 , as amend ed by 
Ordinance #283 , be furth e r amended by repea ling a l l of that Section 
and Schedule and substituting in it s place Schedul e " I" as revi sed . 

Section II: Tha t any and a ll sections of Ordinance No. 283 or a n y 
othe r ordi na nc e in conflict with the provisions of th is ordinance sha ll be 
a nd th e sa me are h er eby r epealed . 

Section III: Thi s Ordinance s ha ll become effective on a nd aft er the 
1st day of January, 1972 , and a fter its passage, approva l a nd publication 
as required by l a w. 

PASSED by the City Council this 2 7th day of De ce mb e r , , 1 9 7 1 , 
and signed in a u thentication o f it s pa ssage this 
197 1. 
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SCHEDULE "I" AMENDED 

Schedule of Rental Rates 

Effective Ja nuary 1, 19 72 

EQUIPMENT TO BE RENTED 
FR M ,QUIPMENT RENTAL FUND 

olice Cars 

Pool Cars 

C 1, C 3, C 5 
C 4 

C 6 

1/2 to 3/4 Ton Capacity Vehicles 

1 Ton Capac·ty Vehicles 

2 to 2 1/2 Ton Capacity Vehicles 

Motor Grader 

1/2 Yard and Larger Backhoe-Loader-Tractor 

Tractor-Backhoe-Loader less than 1/2 Yard 

Asphalt Roller w' th Trailer 

Cushman Truckster 

Fire Department 

F-1 Sed n 

Aid Vehicle 

Engine 40 

n ·nes 4, 42, 50 

Animal Control Truck 

Paint Stripin Mach'ne with Tra·ler 

Miller Box 

Compressor 

Self Contained Tampers 

Eductor 

RENTAL RATE 

.10/mile 

• 10/m·le 
.lo/mile 

1.25/hour 
.10/mile 

1,25/hour 
10.00/day 

. lo/mile 

1.25/hour 

2.25/hour 

7 . 00/hour 

4.50/hour 

4.50/hour 

2.50/hour 

. 10/mile 

• 10/mile 

. 10/mile 

2.25/h,mr 

2.25/h ur 

4.50/hour 

3.00/hour 

8.00/hour 

MINIMUM 
RENTAL 

100/mo. 

85/mo • 

60/mo. 

1 hour 

100/mo • 

1 hour 

1 hour 

1 hour 

1 hour 

1 hour 

1 hour 

60/mo. 

100/mo . 

75/mo • 

00/mo. 

150/mo. 

75/mo • 

1 hour 

1 hour 

1 hour 

1 hour 

1 hour 




